Substitute for Form PTO-1595 RECO	PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney's Docket No. 005950-891
To the Director of the United States Patent as	nd Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Curtis L. KRAUSE 2. Kevin H. NGUYEN 3. Bhaskar BALASUBRAMANIAN 4. Yunquan LIU Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: 1. TEXACO INC. 2. TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Pes No Address: 1. 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, CALIFORNIA U.S.A.
Execution Date: 1. June 21, 2005 2. June 21, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/092,555	B. Patent No.(s)
Additions 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	al numbers attached?
concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Travis D. Boone Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
, dana, ana, ang	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Travis D. Boone	52,635
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Reg. No. Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016510 FRAME: 0600

Attorney Docket No. 005950-891

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Curtis L. KRAUSE, Kevin H. NGUYEN, Bhaskar BALASUBRAMANIAN, and Yunquan LIU, residing at 15802 Lakecliffe, Houston, TX 77095; 1623 Morning Dew Place, Missouri City, TX 77459; 3818 East Side Street #9301, Houston, TX 77063; and 21919 Sage Mountain Lane, Katy, TX 77450, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR THERMALLY INTEGRATED HYDROGEN GENERATION SYSTEM set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(check [] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; one) [X] bearing Serial No. 11/092,555 and filed on March 29, 2005; and

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof:

WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby individually acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to, relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.

(1) WITNESS my hand at Houston, TX, this 21 day of June, 2005.

Curtis L. KRAUSE

RECORDED: 07/12/2005

U.S. Serial No. 11/092,555 Attorney Docket No. 005950-891

(2) WITNESS my hand at Hows fon, TX, this 2/ day of June, 2005.
Kevin H. NGUYEN
(3) WITNESS my hand at Houston, TX, this 21 day of June, 20 05. Bhaskar BALASUBRAMANIAN
Dilaskai Diyerio Oberivii ivi
(4) WITNESS my hand at Houston, TX, this 3/ day of June, 2005 Yunquan LIU
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Frank C. Turner, whose full post office address is 8730 Cedarspur, Houston, Tx 77055, was personally present and did see
Curtis L. KRAUSE, Kevin H. NGUYEN, Bhaskar BALASUBRAMANIAN, and Yunquan LIU, who
are known to me, execute the above assignment.
Frank & Lever ex
(signature of witness)